Area lll Criminal Waiver Schedule Eff. 1-1-12 All defendants must pay court costs.
Misdemeanor

State Code Section Title Area lll Court Class
505 TRUSTEES

505.94 Registration of Transient Vendor 50 minor
955 DOGS

955.21 Registration of Dog Kennel 25 no class
955.22 Confinement of Dog 25 no class
955.22 Confinement of Vicious Dog Court 4

1531 DIVISION OF WILDLIFE
Take or Possess Frogs in Closed

1531.02 Season Court 4
Hunt, Take or Possess Game in

1531.02 Closed Season Court 4

1531.02 Trap or Shoot Frogs or Turtles Court 4

1531.02 Over limit of Frogs Court 4
Using Untagged Trotline, Bank lines

1531.02 or Float Lines Court 4

1531.02 No Name on Ice Fishing Shelter Court 4

1531.02 Seining Minnow lllegally Court 4

Taking Game Fish By Spear
Snagging, Traps, Shooting or other

1531.02 Illegal Method Court 4
Pursuing Furbearing Animals at Night

1531.02 Without Continuous White Light Court 4

1531.02 Taking Animals By Use of Fire Court 4

1531.02 Hunting Before or After Hours Court 4

Shooting From or Taking Game From

1531.02 or By the Use of an Automobile Court 4
Shooting or Taking Game On, From

1531.02 or Across Public Road or Highway Court 4

1531.02 Illegal Possession of Hen Pheasant Court 4

1531.02 Illegal Possession of Quail Court 4

1531.02 Take or Possess Over limit of Game Court 4

1531.02 Hunting Ducks with Unplugged Gun Court 4
Possessing Firearm While Pursuing

1531.02 Furbearing Animals in Closed Season Court 4

1531.02 Trapping, Closed Season Court 4

1531.02 Using Untagged Traps Court 4
Illegal Possession of Fur, Closed

1531.02 Season Court 4

1531.02 Using Oversize Traps Court 4

1531.02 Fail to Check Traps Within 24 Hours Court 4

1531.02 Swimming in a Wildlife Area Court 4



1531.02

1531.02
1531.02

1531.02
1531.02
1531.02
1531.02
1531.02
1531.02
1531.02
1531.02
1531.02
1531.02
1531.02
1531.29
1531.29
1533.02
1533.02
1533.02
1533.02
1533.07
1533.07
1533.10
1533.10

1533.10

1533.10
1533.11

1533.14

1533.14

Target Shooting On Non-designated
Area

Removal or Damage to State
Property

Horseback Riding Without Permit
Dump Rubbish on State Public
Hunting Areas

Hunting in Closed Zone, State
Controlled Area

Use of Outboard Motor On Wildlife
Lakes

Park of Drive Vehicle On Closed Area
On Public Hunting Areas

Hunt, Take or Possess Deer in Closed
Season

Failure To Wear Hunter Orange
While Deer Hunting

Take or Possess Antler less Deer
Without Permit

Hunt Deer With Prohibited Weapon
Possessing Deer or Parts Without
Statement Showing Date Received
and From Whom

Transport Deer Without Temporary
Tag

Failure to Check In Deer For
Permanent Tagging

Stream Litter & Litter On State-owned
Land

Steam Litter - Individual Bottle or Can

Sale of Deer

Sale of Game Fish

Taking Animals From a Den

Sale of Wild Game (Rabbit, Squirrel,
etc.)

Take Or Possess Eagle or Osprey
Take or Possess Non-game Bird
Obtained Hunting License by Fraud
Hunting without a License

Non-resident Without a Valid License
Non-resident Hunting Deer Without a
License

Hunting Deer Without Permit

Hunting with Another Party's License

Failure to Carry Or Exhibit a License

Court

Court
Court

Court
Court
Court
Court
Court
Court
Court
Court
Court
Court
Court
Court
Court
Court
Court
Court
Court
Court
Court
Court
Court

Court

Court
Court

Court

Court
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1533.16

1533.17
1533.22

1533.23
1533.32

1533.32

1533.32

1533.32
1533.40

1533.54

1533.58

1533.63
1533.66

1533.67

1533.71

1533.71 - .80
1533.111

1533.112

1533.161
1533.161

1533.161

1533.171

1545 PARK DISTRICTS
1545.09

1545.09

Taking Wild Quadrupeds or Game
Birds by lllegal Method

Hunting, Fishing, Pursuing Game
Without Written Permission
Hunting Within a Field Trial Area
Buying Fur Without Fur Dealer's
Permit

Fishing Without a License
Non-resident with Non-valid Fishing
License

Fishing With Another Party's License
Sale or Purchase of a Falsely Dated
Fishing License

Selling Minnows without a Permit
Illegal Possession of Fish Trap or
Seine

Poison or Dynamite Fish, Frogs or
Turtles

Transporting, Selling or Possessing
Undersized Commercial Fish
Trespass on Fish Pond

Interfere, Assault or Deter Wildlife
Officer

Hold Live Game in Captivity or Sale
of Live Game Without a License
Regulations For Licensed Shooting
Preserve

Trapping Without Permit

Hunting Water Fowl Without Wetland
Habitat Stamp

Shining Deer While Possessing Gun
Shining From Vehicle With Gun
Shining Wild Animals From Vehicle
Without Gun

Injury to Persons or Private Property
by Hunters

Open Container in Park
Open Container - 2nd Offense

2917 OFFENSES AGAINST THE PUBLIC PEACE

2917.11(B)

2917.11
2917.11

2921 OFFENSES AGAINST JUSTICE AND PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION

2921.33.1
2925 DRUG OFFENSES

Disorderly Conduct / Intoxication

Disorderly Conduct / Persistence, in
School area, or to Law Enforcement
Loud / Unnecessary Noise

Failure to Comply With Order of
Officer

Court

Court
Court

Court
Court

Court

Court

Court
Court

Court

Court

Court
Court

Court

Court

Court
Court

Court

Court
Court

Court

Court

50
Court

150

Court
60

Court

w

1

no class
no class

minor

4
no class



2925.11
2925.14

2925.141
3767 NUISANCES

3767.32

Possession of Drugs/Drug Abuse
Drug Paraphernalia

Drug Paraphernalia (Marijuana)

Littering On Public or Private
Property or State Waters

150 & State
imposed
driving
suspension minor
Court 4
150 & State
imposed 180
day driving
suspension minor

Court 3



